Project Type
ContactDate
Notes
Ordering Code(s) • DR-96-24-TM-5N1D
FEATURES
• Premium 5-in-1 Dimming: Full 0-100% flicker-free performance.
• Universal Input: Flexible 100-277Vac for all projects.
• High Efficiency: Superior power factor of >0.95.
• Built-in Protections: Overload, short circuit, and over-voltage.
• Certified & Reliable: UL/cUL, FCC, Class 2, Class P, RoHS compliant.
• 5-Year Warranty: Comprehensive peace of mind.
SPECIFICATIONS
Output Voltage
Output Current
Lifetime
Input Voltage Range
Approved Location
Dimensions
Dimming Compatibility
IP Rating
Storage Temp.
Humidity Range
Power Factor
MTBF
Output Power
Efficiency
Weight
Input Frequency
24Vdc
4A Max
50,000 hours @ Tc ≤ 80°C
100-277Vac
For dry locations (IP54)
 8.35" x 2.17" x 0.94" (212 x 55 x 24 mm)
5-in-1: MLV/TRIAC, 0-10V, PWM
IP54
-35°C to +65°C
Working: 10% to 95% RH
>0.95
200,000 hours (at 25°C)
96W
85% (typ.)
0.415 kg
50/60Hz
5 Years
-30°C to +50°CCertifications
Warranty
Working Temp.UL/cUL, FCC, Class 2, Class P, RoHS
Short Circuit, Over Voltage/LoadProtection
Class P
IP54
8.35” (212mm)
0.51”
(13mm)
0.07”
(2mm)
0.94” (24mm)
0.31”
8mm
0.51”
13mm
0.83”
21mm
0.51”
13mm
0.22” (5.5mm)
Class 2
DR-96-24-TM-5N1DDR-96-24-TM-5N1D
InfiniDrive™
905.825.9592 lights@magiclite.com magiclite.com
0.12”
3mm
0.14” (3.5mm)
0.39” (10mm)
0.14” (3.5mm)
1.38” (35mm)
0.25”
6.5mm
2.16”(55mm)
85
INPUT
100-277Vac
50/60Hz
1.1A Max.
OUTPUT
24V 4A
DOM:       /
Conforms UL 8750Conforms CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO.250.13
Conforms FCC 47 CFR Part 15.Subpart B
PO:96W OUT
Output Volt
Adjustment
18V 25V
24
+
0/1-10V
DIM
IP54www.magiclite.com
Model: DR-96-24-TM-5N1D
InfiniDrive™ 5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver
Triac/Phase, 0-10V, 1-10V,Potentiometer, 10V PWM
Constant Voltage | PF>0.95 | Class P | Class 2
CAUTION: 1. Do not place near heat or
flammable materials.
2. Install for proper heat dissipation.
3. Do not touch when energized
ATTENTION : 1. Ne pas placer à proximité
de sources de chaleur ou de matières
inflammables. 2. Installer de manière à
assurer une dissipation thermique
adéquate. 3. Ne pas toucher lorsque
l’appareil est sous tension